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HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION

Isiah Leggett Leslie Miles
County Executive Chairperson

Date: 7/12/12

MEMORANDUM

TO: Diane Schwartz Jones, Director
Department of Pepmitting Services

FROM: Anne Fothergi

Planner Coord
Historic Preservation Section-Planning Department
Maryland-National Capital Park & Planning Commission

SUBJECT: Historic Area Work Permit #580199—driveway alterations

The Montgomery County Historic Preservation Commission (HPC) has reviewed the attached application for a
Historic Area Work Permit (HAWP) and this application was approved by the HPC on July 11, 2012.

THE BUILDING PERMIT FOR THIS PROJECT SHALL BE ISSUED CONDITIONAL UPON ADHERENCE
TO THE ABOVE APPROVED HAWP CONDITIONS AND MAY REQUIRE APPROVAL BY DPS OR
ANOTHER LOCAL OFFICE BEFORE WORK CAN BEGIN.

Applicant: Peter Kenny
Address: 3922 Washington Street, Kensington

This HAWP approval is subject to the general condition that the applicant will obtain all other applicable
Montgomery County or local government agency permits. After the issuance of these permits, the applicant must
contact this Historic Preservation Office if any changes to the approved plan are made. Once the work is completed
the applicant will contact the staff person assigned to this application at 301-563-3400 to schedule a follow-up site
visit. : :

Historic Preservation Commission ¢ 1400 Spring Street, Suite 500 ¢ Silver Spring, MD 20910 e 301/563-3400 ¢ 301/563-3412 FAX



HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION
301/563-3400

APPLICATION FOR
HISTORIC AREA WORK PERMIT

CEC - Kgm @ ML . Contact Parson: ?C":ef' Kennv,
? - 1 = Dsytime Phans No.: Jdoa £ 083%

Contact Email:

Tax Account No.:

Neme of Property Owner: ?&\Z\f 3. K‘n’\"‘L Dsytime Phona No: 202 8SHI 0838
ndtioss. SN2 DASHINGTIN ST KENS 1N6rTaY mD 2089%

. Street Number City Stast . Zip Code )
Comracom: ___ TR\PLE - A PAVING Phanebo: _30) - 60) -~ 118

" Contractor Registration No.: MR C . L1243

Agent for Owner: Daytime Phone No.:

G0 )1 {f D D02 3

House Number: 3112 st WASH. A lrTON S
TownCity: __ CENG LN g TorY NeaestCrossSwoet ___ CONN_ AYE
Lot: q0 Block: | Subdivision: KENS, Nl  fAeK
tser: 125D foio: 53 Parcet
cHi !
@ Constuct O Extend (' Atwenovate OAC DS O Room Additon (3 Porch ) Deck (J Shed
O Move Ot O WieckRae O Solar [ Frepiace [ Woodbuming Stove O Single Family
O fevision O Repair O] Revocate. O Fonce/al (compiets Sectiond) (] Other.

18. € ion cost esti s 3,200.”

1C. H this is a revision of 8 previcusly spproved active permit, see Permit #

LUMPLETE FOR NV CONSTRUCTION AND EXTEND/AUDITIONS

2A. Type of sewage disposal: 0 OO wsseC 02 G Septic 03 (C Other:

28. Type of water supply: 01 (J wssc 02 O wet 03 O] Other:

PARY THREE: ]1".'!ii:(1?3l'l.(-);li‘.’lli’f;liI.‘.l.'llx‘[fi:'ll.;

JA. Height feet inches

38. Indicate whether the fence or retaining wall is to be constructed on one of the following focations:

1. On party line/propesty ling 1 Entirely on land of owner {3 On public right of way/easement

{ heraby certify that | hava the suthority to make the foregoing application, that.the application is comect, and that the censtruction will comply with plans
approved by &ll agencies listed and | hereby acknowledge and accept this to be & condition for the issuance of this permit.

WW 9- /9 - /¢

] / Signaturs of ?/u awthorized agent - n Da
+
K : .
Approved: 7S )(ismlic Preservation Commission
A4
o

Disapproved: gnatu . Dats; %z' 24/' L
Application/Permit No.: '5‘(8 (@) \ 6&‘ Dxto(FiicJ "lp—l II l! Date Issued:

Edit 6/21/99 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS
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5.

6.

WRITTEN DESCRIPTION OF PROJECT bl\\l€wﬂ'\1 To BE (ONSIDEEN v AWpAer,

8. Description of existing structurs{s} and envi rtal setting, including thew historical festures and significance:
CURENT DMVEWAY 15 STonE Jeausien  STone -

N0 HiSTof Car  SIGNF (CAME
N STouweruté  mIVED LE HAVCER

b. Genersl description of project and its efiect an the historic resource(s), the environmentai setting, and, whera applicable, the historic district
RCEA _OF OMivEway cuwRetvity. - [P G922  AstH NIV Y
Lo tyTON 4D 0 HE  (reAnEd ¢, fCPreen fFoR A,Q, —
LISPRALT  PAY:NG . VE  ARE  porT CXPANDING  THE . _1,%
CARREN _ FoorPaidT . NO _STRUCTURES _mOVED OR-_CHERGED . (/lu(’ ~4(\\,\02,

SIVE PRAN

Site and snvironmental setting, drawn to scale. You may uss vou plat. Your sitn plan must inckude:
a. the scale, north arrow, and date;
b. dimensions of all existing and proposed structures; end

c. site fastures such as walkways, driveways, fences, ponds, sﬁaarns, trash dumpsters, machanicel equipment, and landscaping.

‘ s. Schematic construction plans, with marked dimensions, indicating location, size and generel type of walls, window end door openings, end other

fixed festures of both the existing resousce!s) and the proposed work.

b. Elevations (facadas), with marked dimensions, clearly indicating praposed work in relation to existing construction and, when appropriate, contaxt.
Al materists and fixtures propased for the exterior must be noted on the sisvations drawings. An existing and a propesed slsvation drawing of each
facede affected by the proposed work is required.

MATERIALS SPECIFICATIONS

Genaral description of materials and manufachaed items proposed for incorperstion in the work of the project This information may be included on your

design drswings.

PHOTOGRAPHS

a. Clearly Isbeled photographic prints of esch facade of existing resource, including details of the sffected portions. AR [sbels should be placed on the
front of photographs.

b. Claarly labef photographic prints of the resource as viewsd from the public right-of-way end of the adjoining properties. All labels should be placed on
the front of photographs.

THEE SURVEY

If you are proposing construction adjacant to or within the dripline of any tree 6 or larger in diameter (st approximately 4 feet above the ground), you
must file an accurate tres survey identifying the size, location, and species of each tres of at least that dimension.

For ALL projects, provide an accurats list of adjscent and confronting property {not ), including names, sddrasses, and zip codes. This list
should include the awners of afl lots ar parcels which adjoin the parcel in question, ss wefl as the owner(s) of lot{s) or parcei(s} which tie directly across
the street/highway from the parcef in question. You can obtain this information from the Department of Assessments and Taxation, 51 Monroe Street,
Rockville, {301/279-1355).

PLEASE PRINT (IN BLUE OR BLACK INK) OR TYPE THIS INFORMATION ON THE FOLLOWING PAGE.
PLEASE STAY WITHIN THE GUIDES OF THE TEMPLATE, AS THIS WILL BE PHOTOCOPIED DIRECTLY ONTO MAILING LABELS.



—— Qg NOTE: '
Pa Sy o oy Per Liber 1250, folio 53, garage is jointly
Siog iag used by 3920 and 3922 Washington Street’
_ ) e\, with driveway running across Lot 70 to said
R — garage as a means of ingress and egress to

and from said garage.

Capitol  Surveys, Inc.
10762 Rfode lsland Avenue
DBeltsville, Maryland 20705

Phone 301-931-1350

NOTYES: Plat Is of benefit to a consumer only ingofar ag it I8 required by a

lender or a title insurance company or its agent in connectlon with contem-

plated transfer, financing or re-financing; the plat is not to be relled upen
for the establishment or location of fences, garagoas builgfngs, or other
existing or futura Improvemants; and the plat.d %Wd’v'?go,!or the
accurate Identification of property boundarpﬂ(‘fa 168 duenideftiication
may not ba required for the transfer of tlllg@‘;; Uring: finage h’é-?tu

|

@)
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EXPEDITED
MONTGOMERY COUNTY HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION
STAFF REPORT
Address: 3922 Washington Street, Kensington Meeting Date: 7111/12
Resource: Secondary Resource ' Report Date: 7/14/12
Kensington Historic District

Applicant: Peter Kenny : Public Notice: 6/27/12
Review: HAWP ~ Tax Credit: None
Case Numbers: 31/6-11N CONTINUED Staff: Anne Fothergill
Proposal: A Alterations to driveway
STAFF RECOMMENDATION

Approval

O Approval with conditions
PROPERTY DESCRIPTION
SIGNIFICANCE: Secondary Resource within the Kensington Historic District
STYLE: Colonial Revival
DATE: 1939
BACKGROUND

The applicants came to the HPC in October 2011 but at that time a question was raised about a possible
easement on the property allowing the neighbor use of the driveway and possible property right. The
County Attorney who represents the HPC has reviewed the application and the documentation provided
and has determined that the applicant can proceed with this Historic Area Work Permit application.

PROPOSAL

_The applicant is proposing to pave the existing gravel/crushed stone driveway with the same dimensions
and using the stone in a chip and seal pavement. All of the proposed work will be confined to the
applicant’s property and will not go over the property line in any location.

APPLICABLE GUIDELINES

The Montgomery County design guidelines state “Decomposed granite, pea gravel, exposed aggregate
concrete, gravel or chip and seal are appropriate paving materials.”

Montgomery County Code; Chapter 24A-8

@



(a) The commission shall instruct the director to deny a permit if it finds, based on the evidence and information
" presented to or before the commission that the alteration for which the permit is sought would be
inappropriate, inconsistent with or detrimental to the preservation, enhancement or ultimate protection of the
historic site or historic resource within an historic district, and to the purposes of this chapter.

(b) The commission shall instruct the director to issue a permit, or issue a permit subject to such conditions as are
found to be necessary to insure conformity with the purposes and requirements of this chapter, if it finds that:

(1) The proposal will not substantially alter the exterior features of an historic site or historic resource
within an historic district; or

(2) The proposal is compatible in character and nature with the hlstorlcal archeologlca] architectural or
cultural features of the historic site or the historic district in which an historic resource is located and would
not be detrimental thereto or to the achievement of the purposes of this chapter; or

(3) The proposal would enhance or aid in the protection, preservation and public or private utilization of
the historic site or historic resource located within an historic district in a manner compatible with the
historical, archeological, architectural or cultural value of the historic site or historic district in which an
historic resource is located; or

(4) The proposal is necessary in order that unsafe conditions or health hazards be remedied; or

(5) The proposal is necessary in order that the owner of the subject property not be depnved of
reasonable use of the property or suffer undue hardship; or

(6) In balancing the interests of the public in preserving the historic site or historic resource located
within an historic district, with the interests of the public from the use and benefit of the alternative
proposal, the general public welfare is better served by granting the permit.

(c) Itis not the intent of this chapter to limit new construction, alteration or repairs to any 1 period or
architectural style.

(d) In the case of an application for work on an historic resource located within an historic district, the
commission shall be lenient in its judgment of plans for structures of little historical or design significance or
for plans involving new construction, unless such plans would seriously impair the historic or architectural
value of surrounding historic resources or would impair the character of the historic district. (Ord. No. 9-4, §
1; Ord. No. 11-59.)

STAFF RECOMMENDATION

Staff recommends that the Commission approve the HAWP application as being consistent with Chapter
24A-8(b), (1);

and with the general condition that the applicant shall present the 3 permit sets of drawings to Historic’
Preservation Commission (HPC) staff for review and stamping prior to submission for the
Montgomery County Department of Permitting Services (DPS) building permits;

and with the general condition that the applicant shall notify the Historic Preservation Staff if they
propose to make any alterations to the approved plans. Once the work is completed the applicant will
contact the staff person assigned to this application at 301-563-3400 or anne.fothergill@mncppc-mc.org
to schedule a follow-up site visit.




HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION
301/563-3400

APPLICATION FOR
HISTORIC AREA WORK PERMIT

@ Mme. comarrenan: __ PEYEY Kenny
?dzr - ’am"l o Daytime Phone No.: aoa‘ 9‘1' 0838

Contact Email:

Tax Account No.:

Mame oéonpe«y Owner: ?4\2 v 3. Keﬂf\v‘L Daytime Phane No.: =2 O 8§11 0833

Address: 372 Waskin&toy s EENS i N&TOY A D 2089%"
Straet Number City Stast . Zip Code

Comactor: ___TR\PLE - A  PAVING PhoneNo: _30] - ©0) ~ |48

Contractor Registration No.: MWL C i L1243

A.gant for Owner: . Daytime Phone No.:

GCATION OF BUILDING/PREMIS

House Number:_ S L2 St WASH. N IrTON S

TowniCity: __ ENG L g ToY NearestCrossStreet __ CONN_ AYE

Lt 10 Block: __[D Subdivision: KENS NGO AR K

tber: 125D foio. 5> Parcet ‘

! e CH !

 Construct O Extend (& Aa/Renovate TAC s [ Room Additen (3 Porch ) Deck (J Shed
) Move O nstad 0 WreckRu 73 Solar 7] Frepiace (] Woodburming Stove O Single Family
[ Revision (1 Repsir (3 Revocable. O Fenca/Wal complets Sectiond) O Other:

18. Construction cast estimate: $ 3,800.

IC. !f this is a revision of 8 previcusly approved active permit, see Permit #

: COMPLETE FOR REVY CONSTRUCTION AND EXTENIVADDITTON?

ZA.  Type of sewage disposal: . 00 O wsse 02 I Septic 03 (Z Other:

28. Type of water supply: 01 (J wsse 02 J well 03 ] Other:

: COMPLETE ONLY FOR FERCT/RETAINTNG WA

3A. Height feet inches

3B8. indicate whether the fance or retaining wall is to be constructed an ane of the following locations:

123 On party line/property line {J Entirety on tand of owner 3 On public right of way/essement

! hereby cartify that | havs the suthonity to make the foregoing application, ihat the application is comect, and that the construction will comply with plans
approved by ail agencies listed and | hereby acknowledge and accept this (o be a condition for the issuance of this permat.

TNy — - 9ia
] St o v b s :

Date

{

Approved: For Chairperson, Historic Preservation Commission
Disapproved: Signature; -Cate:
ApplicavonvPermit No.: '5(& O\ QE‘L Date Filed: 'Jl‘la—l ]llll Dats issusd:
Ednt 6/21/99 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS




1. WRITTEN DESCRIPTION OF PROJECT Dl\\IEwAﬂ To BE (OwSIOCLEN v AVNAeT,

&, Description of existing structurs{s) and environmental satting, including thewr historicel festures and significance:
_CURRENT  DMVEway 15 STNE Jtawsuen  Stowne .

NO  HiSTomM A StaNiF [CAME
MO STawveruel AV ED /C”Mafb

b. General daseription of project and its effect on the historic {s), the envi | setting, and, where appiicable, the historic district
ACEA oF Dy, AVEwy mmévm,, L 3922  pAstHNgrONM <V
ECVC oW byrTON 41D -7v E Gm&b ¢ + € PaeE FoR
Cmp + spall  AsPraLr  Paviive . € ARE  Nor CcPanbineg  THE
)02 QUMICukeeVr  FooTfodT . NO STRUCTURES MOVEQ OB CHANGED .

2. STEPLAN
Sits and environmentsd setting, .dvuwn to scale. You may usa ym' plat. Your sits plan must include:
a  the scale, north arrow, snd date;
b. dimensions of all existing and proposed structres; and

¢. site features such as walkways, driveways, fences, ponds, streams, tnshAdurnpstm, mechanical equipment, and landscaping.

a. Schematic construction plans, with marked dimensions, indicating location, size and general type of walls, window and door openings, end other
fixed features of both the existing (s) and the proposed work,

b. Elevations {facades), with marked dimensions, deaﬂvmm\gmposodwmmrdnonmemugwmmm'mmm
anammmnmmmmmmmmmm An axisting and 8 proposad elevation drawing of sach
facade affected by the proposed work is ired

q

4. MATERIALS SPECIFICATIONS
General description of materials and manufectured items proposed for incarporation in the work of the project. This information may be includad on your
design drawings.

5. PHOTQGRAPHS

a. Clearly labeled photographic prints of each facade of exmmg resource, including details of the affected portions. AX labels should be placed on the
front of photographs. .

b. Cluﬂyllbelphotngrcphncwmoﬂhemcoavmdﬁomhpmm%wwmddmwpmmww Al labels shouid be placed on
the front of photographs.

6. TREE SURVEY

if you are proposi ion adj to or wnhm the dripline of any tres 6" or larger in diamster (st approximataly 4 fm above the qromdi.
must file an accuma tree survey identifying the size, location, and species of each tres of at least that dimension.

For ALL projects, provide an accurats list of adjacent and confronting property owners (not tenants), including names, sddresses, and zip codes. This list
should include the owners of all lots ar parcels which adjoin the parcet in question, as well as tha owner(s) of lot{s) or parcet{s) which lie directly across
the street/highway from the parce! in question. You can obtain this information from the Department of Assessments and Taxation, 51 Morroe Street,

- Rockville, (301/279-1355). .

PLEASE PRINT (IN BUUE OR BLACK INK) OR TYPE THIS INFORMATION ON THE FOLLOWING PAGE.
PLEASE STAY WITHIN THE GUIDES OF THE TEMPLATE. AS THIS WILL BE PHOTOCOPIED DIRECTLY ONTO MAILING LABELS.



HAWP APPLICATION: MAILING ADDRESSES FOR NOTIFING
[Owner, Owner’s Agent, Adjacent and Confronting Property Owners]

Owner’s mailing address Owner’s Agent’s mailing address

1G22 WASHigmN ST N/A
Kevsiwgrmw MD

Adjacent and confronting Property Owners mailing addresses

ME. AL STEAD Mo MArS. Suchaet sTE#H?N AV RicHeETE STRAcan)
AQ720 wASHINGDN S5, o 3‘7;.1-1 WAS K N&ETDN ST,

KenNs Ny D 20895 Kevs cNerron  pans

fout ¢ Dlbomh  Selevt |
3923  WASHiNGTN ST

Kenemweamoy  lap 2oMs




3921 YAskixare ST

i .pﬁ

0|8 WHsHN GTon Z™

S/ £ Covckere

D

et




Existing Property Condition Photographs (duplicate as needed)

i

ExtsTinn Prrteary s CRUSHED STV E

D(M/VEWA'V . o , ’

Detail:

Applicanté_/l_@l/ m’b}rz _ ' | ' Page:__
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- the \vesterly 28 reee froft.on W’ anmgcon bcnet of Lot 45 in B1ock
’ 13 by the fuli depth thoroor,and the saaterly 2&"1‘901: x‘ronc on .

.,:

‘br nn.um oncxzf: .m. nnd ARG RRED m.r.nu oncmx, m;. uro, mru
lnittor c.n.a the parties of’ the first pnrt, ang xmwm P omzzn '
end EDITH u. cnxsu, ne vite, honimtter eoned the p.x-uu or ‘the el

. . L .o .o W
aocond pnrt. w® . ‘_-- e L:- . .

’ v

‘WHERRAS tha partios of tha rirsj part are tho ownern ot

s

hnshln ton, btreec of Lot 46 in Blook 15 by bhe-rull depth thereof
in the' su: dlvislon ¥nown as .cnaincton lark" ds per plst theroof

recnrded .nrong the ‘and Records of ths COunt" of Vontromory, btato )

of Maryland in Mot Book D plat 4, und ' -

uQEHLLS cbo snid 1anq owned by the’ nurtlea of the first

pnrt is lnrroved by & garsge end a certaln driveway running from
sazd v shinc.on Street to asid 5arase. cnﬁ‘”“&“ ) aF
T WHEMEALS thoe partioa of the second rart are the owners .
or u0t5\43 44, and the east 22 feot: front of Lot 45 in olocb 13

by the fwll denth thereof in seid Konsinston Iark which land | . .
rdjolns the 1on“ of tho partiea of ahc first psrt.

NOJ, ;HhHEFORE, i CO'SILER.*ION of tho sum of ten

.
- i

A thn said drivaway, 83 now locnted, runn;ng rrom ndshington btr‘bt
: acrosa the .land of the parbiea of the firat part to 'nid -arnce gs

x} thnt Ehey w111 ensk nay one-halt of tho-coat or"neqes»ary mbinebna

dollnrs, recelpt ol whioch is hereby ecknowledged the "nrtles of

\the first pnrt ror tnenwelvca, tkolr heirs ond nsnirna do rrent

14

and convey unto the parties of the second rnrt, their heirs and
a'slvns, the right to use, Jointly vith cho nertios of the first
pnrtf their heirs- nnd &8signs, tko ﬂtrago lodhted'dn the nrorenaid~;

lend of cho rarties of the first nart and the ri«hb ha uae,

oo * jointly with the narties of.the first part, thoir helrs nnd easirnl,.

a ‘means of’ 1ngross and agrees to end- from said gnraye.'

4 :. e :J' ARD the partlea or'tbo firat- nnd aecond pnrta ugroo':i. Y

S - ?
ond ropakrs Lo anld 5nrage and drivewuy. R 3 "_ '

. o -
4 - M . s . : p

Suin s e = ‘-_:gh'.‘.a";‘«.h;h:‘-k;’e:' G a;d.u.c,. umn-'.t"m\&ul;h@ &
s TH!S ﬂ!ﬂb nado this C)O uy of April, in the 701: 1949,'_ e



Bect.ht Clunm

‘ . Ce L. ‘.‘,_t . . l
STATZ. OF MARYLLND, MONIOOMERY COUNTY, to wits: , v

T I hereb) certify that on thisSo‘t[ )

day of April 1n tha‘
year 1949 before the subecribor, a Nota:‘y mblic of the Stata and

County nreresaid, persohally appeared nlillbcfx""én?:'ken, dr. . and
I.largnret Kallina Onckaen, nis wife,.

and acknowlodgad tha, trrorogoing

. s“ 14'14 .
deed to be thelr act. . . . N .-,
. A ' ."-‘,'\1317 , =l
Aa wlcne"s ry hand and Notqrial Se 1. - PRI T S

Bertha Clum

STATE OP l:".fm D, l‘OKTGOLJ.RY COUIJTY. tO‘ wit: i :'-'"
I hereby cortify that on this 604 day of Aprii,' in ¢t ‘
l year 1949, sefors the aubscriber, a Notary f’ublic of the btate nnd' - ‘..‘
) I County aforosaid, r\ersonally anpeax‘ed Richard F. Green: and Edith .
. -.:1 Green, his w1re, and sc.mouledged thd eforecoing deod to be ' o‘
g8 :he.n' st Tt L, - “
. ' . -2 As witneas m’y hand and Yotartal
. "v 3 ‘
i o PR S -
N ~r




HISTORIC PRESGRVATION OFFICE
THE MARYLAND NATIONAL CAPITAL
PARK AND PLANNING COMMISSION

(NI

SUCHART D. MILSTED
3920 Washington Street,
Kensington, MD 20895

October 10, 2011 SIVER SPRING, MD

naT

L

MEMORANDUM FOR: Montgomery Ccunty Historical Preservation Commission,
National Capital Park & Planning Commission

SUBJECT: Peter Kenny Application for Alteration to Driveway at 3922 Washington
Street, Kensington, MD (HP Case # 31/06-11N) (Kensington Historical
District)

Reference the Commission Staff’s Memcrandum dated October 6, 2011, requesting
comments on the subject application, my comments are as follows;

The Kenny residence adjoins my house at the address in the letterhead above. We share a
driveway and garage inside Mr. Kenny’s property line by virtue of a deeded easement.
The driveway is present.y surfaced with gravel, and has been for the more than 30 years
that I have lived in my kome. I hereby rejuest the Commission to consider the following
issues before permitting an asphalt resurfacing of the drivewzy, as proposed by Mr.
Kenny:

1. There is a large pine tree on my property, probably 100 years old, which abuts the
driveway. Half of its root circumference is underreath the existing gravel surface of the
driveway. An asphalt resurfacing will deprive the tree of much of its established water
supply. This could lead to the destabilizat:on and ultimate death of this irreplaceabie tree.

2. Hard surfacing the d-iveway will divert additional water into my side yard and onward
down hill into neighbor’s yards. The driveway receives excess storm water from the curb
and gutter system on Washington Street, likely coming from several houses up the street.
It also receives storm water coursing into Mr. Kenny’s back yard from upstream
neighbors. This water already creates a naisance flow into my backyard and onward to
the yards of downstream neighbors. The present gravel surfece of the driveway offers
mitigating absorption of this overflow water during heavy rains. Asphalting the driveway
will not permit any absorption and will cause overflow of additional water into my yard,
as well as raising the risk of overflow water destructively reaching the outside of the
more than 100 years old brick foundatioa of my house. If the grade of the driveway is
improper, overflow water could also flood our common use garage.

Please take these adverse consequences for my property into consideration in evaluating
Mr. Kenny’s requsst for a paving permit. Issuance of a permit, if that is the
Commission’s decision, should only be ‘with conditions that deal effectively with the
concerns I have listed above. Thank you for your careful and considerate attention to this
matter.

Sincerely,

rahond” ) /Mﬁ/
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from the applicant:

Title search has not returned any further documents--- interestingly enough, the title information does
not even reference any deed or easement for the driveway. The only party that had this letter was the
neighbor (a copy has been provided to HPC already).
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Bertha Clum

-

. " Beethd Clum

STHTE. OF MARYLLND, GN“OOMERY COUNTY, to wit;" , ; ,
T . I hereby certLry that on thia(}df{ day of April in tha'
year 1949 before the subecribor, a Notary Public of the State snd
County aferesaid, persohally appeared ﬂillheT Oncken, Jr.'and

Margarat Kallina Oncken, his wife,. ‘and acknowledgod the, gforegoing

\‘ “14‘ .
deed to be their act. At

A3 wibne s my hand and Notqrial Se.l.

-Bertha Clum

STATE OF IL\RYIA ND, l‘OlETGOh_nY cousry, tcr WU;UQ

I hereby cert ify that on this«SO day of Aprii, in ¢

year 1949, before the subscriber, a Notary Fublse or the btate nnd'
County aforasaid, neraonally anpoared Richard P, Green and Edith
-.n. Green, his wire, anﬂ acmnowledged the eforegoing deod to be '

thqir apt. . -

L2

As witness my hand and Yotartal




DPS - #8

HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION
301/563-3400

APPLICATION FOR
 HISTORIC AREA WORK PERMIT

?C‘l'e\r - Kemq@ ML . comm Contact Person: (PC"QF Henmj

Contact Email:

Daytima Phane ho: 9O 811 ©83F

Tax Account No.:

Name o Property Owner:__ Y&V 3. ‘QN\VI Daytime Phons No. 222 84t 0838

pddress: SA22 WASHINGTON ST EENS1N&TaY mbd 20895
Street Number City Stast Zip Code ]

Contractor:___TRAPLE -~ A PAVING Phone No: _ 30 ~ 60}~ =48

Contractor Registration No.: MW C . L1243

Agent for Owner: . Daytime Phone No.:

00 V[ DL (T 14 I

House Numbsr,_ DA L2 St __WASH N rTON  So
TownCity: _ ENG LN o Nearest Cross Street: ConN AvVE

o __10 Block |3 Subdivision: KEns,ntro~  PAek

ter: 125D foio: 53 Parcet:

DR ONE: YR O PN AR ARDUSE
A GHECK AL APPLCABLE:  A4PWAVS) w“"” o u

 Constuct () Extend (& Ater/Renovata OAC OSb O Room Addition 3 Porch ) Deck (3 Shed
[0 Move [J tnstat 0O WreckRaze J Solar {] Fireplace (0 Woodbuming Stove O Single Famity
3 Revision (3 Repsir (J Revocabls. O Fence/Wal (comgplete Saction 4) 0 Other:

18. Construction cost estimate: - $ 3 ,300 T ;

1C. Hf this is a revisian of 8 previcusly approved active permit, see Permit #

0 LOMPLEIE FOR NCW CONSTRUC TION AND EXTEND/ADDTTIGNS
2A. Type of sewage disposal: 01 O wsse 02 [T Septic 03 C Other:
28. Type of water supply: 01 {J wssc 02 {J wet 03 ] Other:

<417

OMPLETE ONLY FOR FENLEMETAINING WAL

N
JA. Height feet inches
3B. Indicate whethar the fance or retsining wall is to be constructed on one of the following locations:

12 On party line/property lins {J Entirely on fand of owner 3 On public right of way/easement

{ hereby certify that | have the. authority ta make the foregoing application, that. the application is correct, and that the construction will comply wn'h ians
approved by all agencies listed and | hereby acknowledge and accept this to be a condition for the issuance of this permit.

%V WL Y,
/ C/ of owner or authovized agent R Date
Approved: I\/

Disapproved: Signature:

Application/Permit No.: '5(8 ol 5\‘ q‘

Edit 6/21/99
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|, WRIOTENDESCRFPTIONQFPROJECT ~ DRIWEWAY o 8E cowssoceen [ Awder

s D ] u{s) and envi Mmmmmmmmfm«m
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N0 HiSToRM A~  Sl4 N F (cAE
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b. General description of project and its effact an the historic rasource(s), the envirsnmental setting, mdwhemapphcdehhmictﬁnlct
ALEA oF DU VEway mﬂm FL 8922 iAsthN IS SY
LCcohtrTOr D Tp E  CreAnBA ¢, L€ aees For
ASPHALT  Prveneg . tE  ARE  por OLANVBING  THE
CuReEVr  FoOTPUNT . NO STRUCTURES MOVCD OR CHANGED -

2. SITEPLAN
Site and environmenta! setting, drawn to scale. You may use your plat Your site plan must include:
a the scale,‘ north arrow, and date;
b. dimensions of all existing and proposed structires; and

c. site features such as walkways, driveways, fences, ponds, streams, trash dumpsters, machanical equipment, and landscaping.

a. Schematic coastruction plans, with marked dimensions, indicating location, size and general type of walls, window end door opanings, and other
fixed features of both the existing resource(s) and the proposed work.

b. Elevations {facades), with marked dimensions, clearly indicating praposed wark in refation to existing construction and, when sppropriats, contaxt.
Aﬂmmhandmmposedhrmmwmmbemummmm An existing and a proposed elsvation drawing of each
facade sffected by the proposed work is required.

s

4. MATERIALS SPECIFICATIONS

General description of materials and manufactured items proposed for incorporation in the work of the project This information may be included on your
design drawings.

5. PHOTOGRAPHS

a. Clearly labeled photographic primts of each facade of existing resource, including details of the affacted portions. All Isbels shouid be placed on the
front of photographs.

b. Clearly labe! photographic prints of the resource as mwadﬁumd\eptbhcm-o#mymdofm edjoining proparties. All labels shouid be placed on
the front of photographs.

6. TREE SURVEY

tf you are proposing censtruction adjscent to or within the dripline of any tree 6" or larger in diameter (at approximately 4 fest above the gtour;d), you
must file an accurate tree survey identifying the size, location, and species of each tree of at least that dimension.

For ALL projects, provide an accurate list of adjacent and confronting property cwners {not tenants}, including names, addresses, and zip codes. This list
should include the owners of all lots or parcels which adjoin the parce! in question, as wel as the owner(s) of lot{s) or parcei{s} which lie directly across
the streethighway from the parce! in question. You can obtain this information from the Department of Assessments and Taxation, 51 Montoe Street,
Rockville, {301/279-1355).

PLEASE PRINT (IN BLUE OR BLACK INK) OR TYPE THIS INFORMATION ON THE FOLLOWING PAGE.
PLEASE STAY WITHIN THE GUIDES OF THE TEMPLATE, AS THIS WILL BE PHOTOCOPIED DIRECTLY ONTO MAILING LABELS.



HAWP APPLICATION: MAILING ADDRESSES FOR NOTIFING
[Owner, Owner’s Agent, Adjacent and Confronting Property Owners] .

Owner’s mailing address
3G9 WASHWGm~ ST

Kevgigrm MD

Owner’s Agent’s mailing address

N/A«

Adjacent and confronting Property Owners mailing addresses

ME. MICSTEAD AND MATS. Suchaer
D420 WASHINGTON ST,

Kens iNgy D 20895

STEPHSN Ao  MICHELE  STRACHAN
3924 WASKHN&DN 8T,

Kevs enagrron  pmn

ot 5 Deborrh Celeevt
3922 WASHNGTIN ST

KenNsmweumory  p 2095
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Detail:

Applicant:




Existing Property Condition Photographs (duplicate as needed)

ExtsTinn Qteary  tAs  CPUSHED  STONE

D(vweum? _

Detail:

M\
Applicant@ﬂ %/ Page:__



TOWN OF KENSINGTON

BUILDING PERMIT AND SIGN PERMIT APPLICATION
Revised 03-23-2011

To: The Montgomery County Department of Permitting Services. Please be advised that this applicant has applied for a Town
Permit and paid the appropriate fee(s) to the Town of Kensington & is aware they need to finalize their Town Permit, after your
approval.

PERMIT # By ’fﬁdﬁ&"/ 7 7-}0#’\

g OO
FEEPAID §. ﬁ
ISSUED

Applicant to complete
LOCATION OF BUILDING/PREMISES OR SIGN:

House# HA22_  STREET W ASH(N &etord

LOT BLOCK _. SUBDIVISION
OWNER: NaME _PErER K@W‘( TELEPHONE # 00 F 2% ¥70f
ADDRESé 29222 Lotsunibrion ST HENGZRTIN  pAD 20 39F
CONTRACTONS\ME TRVE - pavina TELEPHONE # 30/ 0/7- /56 8

ADDRESS 23900 HAcltcerss afmgz;, Lo
MONT. CO.LiC#_ 6 7243

TYPE OF PROPOSED WORK: (Check all that apply)
NEW BUILDING ADDITION RETAINING WALL - GARAGE FENCE
ALTERATION & REPAIR SHED __ RAZE BUILDING AWNING

_%HER (specify) SOl Duv:éwpwi

SIGN Type Type of Business Name of Business

Filing Requirements
o Completed Building Permit and/or Sign Permit Application and payment of filing fees.

o A recent house, sign, or building location survey showing all existing and proposed structures. '

o Construction plans and épeciﬁcations. During erection, -alteration or repair of any building or structure, the owner or
contractor shall place guards or barriers 5 feet out from the dripline of all trees on site and in the public right of way.

o A copy of the stamped, approved Montgomery County permit & drawings (if required) will be necessary to receive final
Town approval. These drawings will remain on file at the Town of Kensington.

o Copy of plans that show location of dumpster, portable sanitation facility, delivery zone and parking area.

o The filing fees for the Town of Kensington Building and Sign Permits have been established in accordance with the
Town Code.

The Building Inspector (for building permits) or Code Enfofcement Officer (for sign permits) will review the application and
accompanying documents and, under most circumstances, will act on the building or sign permit within 5 to 10 working days.

In the event the Montgomery County building permit is suspended, revoked or lapsed, the Town permit is automatically suspended,
revoked or lapsed.

No signs advertising the contractor, architect or other service provider associated with the permitted project shall be posted on the
site.

| hereby certify that | have the authority to make the foregoing application, that the application is correct, that | have read and understood all
requirements and that the co%n will conform to_the regulatlons of the Town Code, and the Montgomery County Zoning Code on the above
property.

Applicant Signature: // %49(2‘/ ﬁ /\/ Date: 7,/ lb// a

Historic Area Work Permlt required? Yes No




Licensed, Bonded " TRIPLE_ A AII. Work

& Insured . o o Guaranteed
: Paving and Seal Coating - pHic #67243

(301) 601-1568 * (301) 368-3781

Fax: (301) 253-3178
23900 Hawkms Creamery Court * Gaithersburg, Maryland 20882

Submitted to e fr Phone __ - 7¢Y “/*i Date 7-re -
Street AL Job Name ‘ i

City, State and le - ' A pere g Job Location i

We hereby submit specifications and estimafes for 4

Resurfacing of O Driveway Q Parking Lot 0 Approach Approx $q. Feet

Q All Existing Q Asphalt Q Cement will be edged and cleaned of all debris
Q Weed killer will be applied to all vegetation.
Q Loose and broken asphalt will be removed as needed.
Q Approx. Sq. feet of failure area to be removed.
Q inches of new base to be installed.
Q A prime coat will be applied to existing surface for bonding of new asphalt.
Q All holes and low areas will be patched with asphalt wedged in and rolled to prepare job for resurfacmg
Q All existing areas will then be resurfaced with ___inch(es) of machine laid asphalt grade
topping. This will then be rolled for compaction.

Complete Instaliment

Q Parking Lot @ Driveway QO Patio 0 Walkway Approx Do 8q. Feet
@ Area will be Graded Excavated  ": Prepared

. Using-existing base jOb will be graded, compacted ‘and prepared for paving. =

Q0 inches of . QO Shellrock Q C-R-6 Q Binder base

will be installed, graded, and compacted.
(Zl Weed Killer will be applled to vegetatlon
1@ Area wil then be-paved;with - 7
Asphalt will be laid in

mches of-machine lald asphalt and be rolled. for comﬁactnon. .
courses grade TR asphalt

_,"/-‘ I e e

* All work, labor and services set forth above shall be guaranteed for a period of oMY & years.”
As the customer you have a right to cancel this contract within 72 hours after signing. It must be done within 10 days after cancelation in *
writing to the contractor. If canceled anytime after 72 hours and contractor does not receive a cancelation notice then contractor has the
right to receive up to 33% of the contracts price for liquidated damages.

*Owner MONICA STANLEY

We hereby propose to furnish material and labor -- complete in accordance with above specifications, for the sum of

Total Price ) DOLLARS ($ <, o3, .2 )

Total Deposit DOLLARS (§ .5ty ot )

Balance on completion DOLLARS ($ )

*Not responsible for impressions due to driving on asphalt AUTHORIZED e - . N

to soon. Not responsible for under-growth. If asphalt is . SIGNATURE ~ ¢ s - T '

Seal Coated by another company then Triple-A, ’

Guarantee is VOIDED. N NOTE: THIS CONTRACT MAY BE .-
{Seal Coating is an additional cost) WITHDRAWN BY US IF NOT ACCEPTED WITHIN DAYS

*NOTICE: Make checks payable to MONICA STANLEY*

ACCEPTANCE OF CONTRACT. The above prices, specifications .

and conditions are satisfactory and are hereby accepted. You are SIGNATURE . o
authorized to do the work as specified. Payment will be made as = ;
outlined above. °

I3

DATE OF ACCEPTANCE __ &+~ "~ : SIGNATURE

H
f

o



—— Q. NOTE:
Ba Sy e “Sao 3 Per Liber 1250, folio 53, garage is jointly
. ‘QS \‘\‘\gs v used by 3920 and 3922 Washington Street
Dg,\'\ N =X with driveway running across Lot 70 to said
Ry — garage as a means of ingress and egress to

and from said garage.

Capitol Surveys, Inc.
10762 Rhode Island Avenue
Beltsville, Maryland 20705

Dhone 301-931-1350
Fax 301-931-1352

NOTES: Plat is of benefit to a consumer only insofar as it is required by a
lender or a title insurance company or its agent in connection with contem- -
plated transfer, financing or re-financing; the plat is not to be relied upon
for the establishment or location of fences, garagea,-bwldjpgs, or other
existing or future improvements; and the platd ‘95)503/M¢y}ge,for the
accurate identification of property boundarxﬁ‘@es}'{qfﬂ‘:é_’ggp,jdgﬁtyicallon
may not be required for the transfer of titled) s& Hrifg

refinancing. 3 ;;c;

i um

LOCATION DRAWING

Lot 70O BLOCK \=>

\<:€Z NLISHAETON @mz\g

MONTGOMERY COUNTY, MARYlLAND

cetfoe

3

1L}

Q
R - e)
I hereby certify this locatig, rag\(idb'ﬂ/véi".’ ftepated by
me or under my direction lﬁ‘%@ AR "gc" LS
minimum standards of practice/ Ptnﬁ@jﬁés‘ PMaryland
and is correct to the best of my béfidsof WHit can be
visually and accessibly observed.

o DL AL

1

Recorded in PlatBook __ \ D S pt ZVZAS  scaer= DO
cAsE: G\ .- OB IFILE: ST Cr 7 Edward L. Lopez, Jr.
Maryland Property Line Surveyt/ No. 522

DATE: TR, S, OO




Fothergill, Anne S |

From: Fothergill, Anne

Sent: Wednesday, June 27, 2012 2:01 PM

To: Kenny, Peter (Washington, DC) (peter_kenny@ml.com)

Subject: a few things

Attachments: ‘ please mark up this one.PDF; with my notes.PDF; 3922 Washington transcript.docx

hi Mr. Kenny,

Attached is the transcript—please review it and send me an email response to the questions the HPC was asking about
the neighbor’s use/easement and what you have found out in your title search. They are going to want an update.

Also, please use the attached plat and mark up exactly where the driveway work will be and where it will not be—clearly
showing that it will not be over your property line. You will see on the other attachment (my notes) | have shown the
two problem areas where things could cross the property lines {one by the garage and one sliver of driveway closer to
the street where it crosses the line). Please make it clear and send it back.

| will read through the rest of the file and let you know if the County Attorney advised we get anything else from you.

Thanks,
Anne

Anne Fothergill

Planner Coordinator

M-NCPPC -
Montgomery County Planning Department
Functional Planning and Policy Division
Historic Preservation Section

8787 Georgia Avenue, Suite 206

Silver Spring, MD 20910

(301) 563-3400 phone

(301) 563-3412 fax
anne.fothergill@montgomeryplanning.org
www.montgomeryplanning.org/historic
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EXPEDITED
MONTGOMERY COUNTY HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION
STAFF REPORT
Address: 3922 Waéhington Street, Kensington Meeting Date:  10/12/11
Resource: | .Secondary Resource . . Report Date: 10/5/11
Kensington Historic District : :

Applicant: Peter Kenny , Public Notice: 9/28/11
Review: HAWP . Tax Credit: None
Case Numbers: 31/6-11N Staff: Anne Fothergill
Proposal: Alterations to driveway
STAFF RECOMMENDATION

Approval

O Approval with conditions
PROPERTY DESCRIPTION
SIGNIFICANCE Secondary Resource within the Kensington HlStOTlC District
STYLE: Colonial Revival
DATE: - 1939
PROPOSAL

The applicant is proposing to pave the existing gravel/crushed stone driveway with the same dimensions
and using the stone in a chip and seal pavement.

APPLICABLE GUIDELINES

‘The Montgomery County design guidelines state “Decomposed granite, pea gravel, exposed aggregate
concrete, gravel or chip and seal are appropriate paving materials.”

. Montgomery County Code; Chapter 24A-8

(a) The commission shall instruct the director to deny a permit if it finds, based on the evidence and information
presented to or before the commission that the alteration for which the permit is sought would be
inappropriate, inconsistent with or detrimental to the preservation, enhancement or ultimate protection of the
historic site or historic resource within an historic district, and to the purposes of this chapter.

(b) . The commission shall instruct the director to issue a permit, or issue a permit subject to such conditions as are
found to be necessary to insure conformity with the purposes and requirements of this chapter, if it finds that:

(1) The proposal will not substantially alter the exterior features of an historic site or historic resource
within an historic district; or

®



(2) The proposal is compatible in character and nature with the historical, archeological, architectural or
cultural features of the historic site or the historic district in which an historic resource is located and would
not be detrimental thereto or to the achievement of the purposes of this chapter; or
(3) The proposal would enhance or aid in the protection, preservation and public or private utilization of
the historic site or historic resource located within an historic district in a manner compatible with the
historical, archeological, architectural or cultural value of the historic site or historic district in which an
historic resource is located; or
(4) The proposal is necessary in order that unsafe conditions or health hazards be remedied; or
(5) The proposal is necessary in order that the owner of the subject property not be deprived of
reasonable use of the property or suffer undue hardship; or ,
(6) In balancing the interests of the public in preserving the historic site or historic resource located

. within an historic district, with the interests of the public from the use and benefit of the alternative
proposal, the general public welfare is better served by granting the permit.

(c) Itis not the intent of this chapter to limit new construction, alteration or repairs to any 1 period or
architectural style. ' '

(d) In the case of an application for work on an historic resource located within an historic district, the
commission shall be lenient in its judgment of plans for structures of little historical or design significance or
for plans involving new construction, unless such plans would seriously impair the historic or architectural
value of surrounding historic resources or would impair the character of the historic district. (Ord. No. 9-4, §
1; Ord. No. 11-59.) »

STAFF RECOMMENDATION

Staff recommends that the Commission approve the HAWP application as being consistent with Chapter
24A-8(b), (1); '

and with the general condition that the applicant shall present the 3 permit sets of drawings to Historic
Preservation Commission (HPC) staff for review and stamping prior to submission for the
Montgomery County Department of Permitting Services (DPS) building permits;

and with the general condition that the applicant shall notify the Historic Preservation Staff if they
propose to make any alterations to the approved plans. Once the work is completed the applicant will
contact the staff person assigned to this application at 301-563-3400 or anne.fothergill@mncppc-mc.org
to schedule a follow-up site visit.













